
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 24 MAY 2011

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(BE11/0052) Program: Internal Product

Senator Pratt asked:

For the years 2000-01 to 2010-11, at which hearings during this period did the Department fail to provide answers to the questions by (a) the deadline stipulated by the Committee and (b) before the next Estimates hearing?


Answer:

(a)-(b) Please refer to the detailed response provided at question number 53.

